## UNOFFICIAL COPY



Doc#: 0908557172 Fee: \$40.00

MAIL TO:  NAME & ADDRESS OF TAX PAYER:	
NAME & ADDRESS OF TAX PAYER:	
NAME & ADDRESS OF TAX PAYER:	
NAME & ADDRESS OF TAX PAYER:	
WAXIE MADDOX 12423 LINKOIN RIVERDAIE EI	
THE GRANTOR(S) HERMAN MADDOX, JANICE MADDOX AND KATRI	
State of Illinois for and in consideration of Ten (\$10.0)) DOLLARS and other good and valuable consideration(s) in hand pa	id,
CONVEY AND QUIT CLAIM to	
of the County Cook and the State of Illinois, all interest in the following described real estate situated in the County of Cook, State of Illinois, to wit:	in the
(LEGAL DESCRIPTION) 12423 LINCOLN EVE Calumet Park 60	827
hereby releasing and waiving all rights under and by virtue of the Homestead Exemption Laws of the State of Illinois.	
TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the above granted premises unto the parties of the second part forever, not as joint tenants or tena	nts
by the entirety, but as tenants in common.  Ref. Estate Transfer Tax	
Permanent Index Number(s): 25-30 - 407-051-0000	
Property Address: 12423 Lincoln AVE	
Dated this day of MArch , 2009	
HERMANI MADDOX (Seal) JANICE MADDOX (Seal)	ai)
(Print or type name here) (Print or type name here)	
(Seal) (Seal) (Seal)	ai)
STATE OF ILLINOIS ) (Print or type name here)	
STATE OF ILLINOIS) Cheural. Malla	

NOTE: PLEASE TYPE OR PRINT NAME BELOW ALL SIGNATURES

0908557172D Page: 2 of 3

## **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

## GRANTOR/GRANTEE STATEMENT

The Grantor or his Agent affirms that, to the best of his knowledge, the name of the Grantor shown on the Deed or Assignment of Beneficial Interest in a land trust is either a natural person, an Illinois corporation or foreign corporation authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, a partnership authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, or other entity recognized as a person and authorized to do business or acquire title to real estate under the laws of the State of Illinois.

Dated March 26	_,20_09_
	Signature: Hape Madda
ubscribed and swom to before me	or production of the control of the
his 26 day of Tours 8: 20	OFFICIAL SEAL
otary Public (Inge) Thing	ANGIE POKRZYWA Notary Public - State of Illinois My Commission Expires Dec 20, 2010

Deed or Assignment of Beneficial Interest in a land trust is either a natural person, an Illinois corporation or foreign corporation authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, a partnership authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, or other entity recognized as a person and authorized to do business or acquire and hold business or acquire and hold title to real estate under the laws of the State of Illinois.

Dated March 24, 2009

Signature: Malely

Grantee or Agent

Subscribed and sworn to before me

By the said

This 26 day of March, 2009

Notary Public Angue Palenty March

Notary Public State of Illinois

My Commission Expires Dec 20, 2010

NOTE: Any person who knowingly submits a false statement concerning the identity of a Grantee shall be guilty of a Class C misdemeanor for the first offense and of a Class A misdemeanor for subsequent offenses.

(Attach to Deed or ABI to be recorded in Cook County, Illinois, if exempt under the provisions of Section 4 of the Illinois Real Estate Transfer Tax Act.)

0908557172D Page: 3 of 3

## **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

County of Cook ) ss.	
I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County, in the Sta	personally known to me to be
the same persons whose names are subscribed to the foregoing instrument they signed, sealed and delivered the instrument as free and voluntary act and waiver of the right of homestead.	, for the uses and purposes therein set forth, including the release
Given under my hand and notaries seal, this 24 day of March	(, 200 <b>9</b> ).
Notary Public	IMPRESS SEAL HERE
My commission expires on <u>2010</u> .	OFFICIAL SEAL ANGIE POKRZYWA Notary Public - State of Illinois My Commission Expires Dec 20, 2010
If Grantor is also Grantee you may want to strike Kelease & Waiver of H	omestead Rights.
NAME AND ADDRESS OF PREPARER:	EXEMPT UNDER PROVISIONS OF PARAGRAPH  GEORGE  REAL ESTATE TRANSFER ACT.  DATE: Mach 26, 2009
C	Signature of Buyer, Seller or Representative.
This conveyance must contain the name and address of the Grantee and name and address of the person preparing the instrument: (55 IL	For 12x billing purposes: (551LCS 5/3-5020) CS 5/3-5022).
	C/O

Legal Description: THE NORTH 21 FEET OF LOT 39 AND THE SOUTH 11 FEET OF LOT 40 IN BLOCK 4 IN BLUE

ISLAND PARK ADDITION, A SUBDIVISION OF THE EAST 1/2 OF THE WEST 1/2 OF THE SOUTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTION 30, TOWNSHIP 37 NORTH, RANGE 14 EAST OF THE 1741 CD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

 $\label{lem:composition} C:\Documents and Settings\Landa Enterprises\My Documents\websites\nnnt.com files\2005\ redesign\new forms\residential\quit\_claim\_deed.doc$